

MANKIW 무선 충전기 사용설명서

CE, FC, RoHS, REACH, WEEE, Made in China

제품 소개

저희 제품을 선택해 주셔서 진심으로 감사합니다! 본 제품은 3-in-1 무선 충전기입니다. 디자인이 깔끔하며, 무선 충전 기능을 지원되는 핸드폰, 이어폰, 갤럭시워치가 적용됩니다. 빠르고 안전한 무선충전을 즐기세요.

외관 소개

갤럭시워치 충전 위치
핸드폰 충전 위치
버즈 충전 위치
충전 표시등

사용법

- 충전 케이블과 어댑터를 꽂으세요.
- Qi 무선충전 기능이 지원되는 스마트폰, 이어폰, 갤럭시워치를 올려놓고 충전위치를 맞춰 충전하기 시작합니다.

충전 표시등

LED 표시등	상태
파란색 2초 깜박거리다가 꺼짐	전원 연결 시
파란색 켜짐	스마트폰만 충전 시
녹색 켜짐	이어폰만 충전 시
연한 푸른색	이어폰+이어폰 같이 충전 시
파란색 깜빡거림/녹색 깜빡거림	이물질 감지 시/충전 이상 시

주의: 위치 충전 시 충전 표시등이 켜지지 않습니다. 위치 디스플레이에 배터리를 주의하십시오.

주의 사항

- 충전 불량률 방지하기 위하여 고속 어댑터를 사용하지 않습니다.
- 제품 손상 또는 충전 이상을 방지하기 위하여 제품에 금속 제품이나 마그네틱 카드를 붙이지 마세요.
- 사용설명서에 따라 본 제품을 사용하세요.
- 본 제품을 스스로 분해하거나 물, 물에 던지지 마세요.
- 전기회로의 손상, 누전 현상을 피하기 위하여 고온, 습기, 부식 환경에서 사용하지 마세요.
- 전선이 끊어지거나 빠지지 않도록 케이블을 강하게 잡아당기지 마십시오.

제품 스펙

제품명: 삼성 호환 3IN1 무선 충전기
모델: S99
입력: 9V/2A
핸드폰 출력: 5W/7.5W/10W/15W
이어폰 출력: 3W(MAX)
갤럭시워치 출력: 3W(MAX)
크기: 123*125*72mm
무게: 258g

Q&A

Q: 핸드폰 충전이 왜 안 돼요?
A: 휴대폰이 충전 감지 위치를 잘못 맞추거나 휴대폰 자체 수신 코일이 올바르게 장착되지 않습니다.

Q: 충전 시 왜 열이 나요?
A: 무선충전 중 수신코일 발열이 정상 현상입니다.

Q: 휴대폰 충전 시 왜 되다 안되다 반복돼요?
A: 전원 어댑터는 충전 전류가 부족하거나 전압이 불안정하므로 출력이 맞는 어댑터를 사용하십시오.

A: 충전 위치가 너무 위로 또는 아래로 있는 경우에 수신코일이 위치를 잘 잡을 수 없을 수도 없으니가 충전 위치를 조정하고 충전하시기를 바랍니다.

Q: 휴대폰 충전이 왜 느린가요?
A: 휴대폰 자체 또는 주변 수신코일에 허용되는 무선충전 전류의 크기가 다르거나 휴대폰 충전 시 대기 프로그램 소모가 크므로 휴대폰 대기 프로그램 닫고 충전하시기를 바랍니다.

MANKIW WIRELESS CHARGER USER MANUAL

CE, FC, RoHS, REACH, WEEE, Made in China

Product Introduction

Thank you for purchasing this product! This product is a 3-in-1 Wireless Charger with a simple and generous design, suitable for mobile phones, earbuds, watch and other Qi wireless charging devices. Provide you with a convenient, fast, safe and free wireless charging experience.

Product Appearance

Watch charging area
Mobile phone charging area
Earbuds charging area
Indicator light

Instruction

- Plug in the equipped Type-C cable and turn on the power.
- Stand the bracket up and place the device supporting Qi standard in the center of the charging area to start charging.

Indicator Status

LED Indicator	State
Pale blue light turns off after 2s	Power connected
Blue light	Phone Charging
Green light	Earbuds Charging
Pale blue light (blue and green light superimposed)	Earbuds and phone charging at the same time
Blue light/green light flashes	Metal object detected or abnormal charging

Tip: The indicator light does not light up when the watch is charging, please pay attention to the dial display of the watch.

Product Parameters

Product name: 3 IN 1 WIRELESS CHARGER
Model: S99
Input: 9V/2A
Phone output: 5W/7.5W/10W/15W
Earphone output: 3W(max)
Watch output: 3W(max)
Product size: 123*125*72mm
Product weight: 258g

Matters Needing Attention

- Please use a qualified fast charging power adapter, otherwise it may cause unstable charging.
- Do not put metal debris or magnetic card on the product, it may cause damage to the product or abnormal charging.
- Please use the device as it is designed for and kindly follow the safety instructions, or it would be of your own responsibility for any damage caused.

Safety Instructions

- Do not pull the power supply hard, to avoid the power cord break or fall off.
- Do not disassemble the product or put it into fire or water to avoid short circuit and leakage.
- Do not use the product in severe high temperature, humidity or corrosive environment, to avoid damage to the circuit and leakage phenomenon.

FAQ

Q1. The phone does not charge.
A: The phone is not aimed at the charging sensing area or the receiving coil is not installed correctly.

Q2. Charging fever.
A: It is normal for the receiving coil or transmitter to generate heat during wireless charging.

Q3. Mobile phone charging intermittently.
A: The charging current of the power adapter is insufficient or the voltage is unstable, please use a qualified fast charging adapter.
A: The charging position is too biased, the electromagnetic induction is not in place, and the charging position needs to be adjusted.

Q4. Slow charging.
A: The wireless charging current allowed by the mobile phone itself or the external receiving coil is different, or the standby power consumption of the mobile phone is large when charging, it is recommended to reduce the standby program of the mobile phone.

MANKIW CARGADOR INALÁMBRICO GUÍA DE USUARIO

CE, FC, RoHS, REACH, WEEE, Hecho en China

Introducción del producto

¡Gracias por comprar este producto! Este producto es un cargador inalámbrico 3 en 1 con un diseño simple y generoso, adecuado para teléfonos móviles, auriculares, relojes y otros dispositivos de carga inalámbrica Qi. Brindarle una experiencia de carga inalámbrica conveniente, rápida, segura y gratuita.

Apariencia Del Producto

Area de Carga de Reloj
Area de Carga de Móvil
Area de Carga de Auriculares
Luz Indicadora

Instrucción

- Enchufe el cable Tipo-c equipado y encienda la alimentación.
- Levante el soporte y coloque el dispositivo compatible con el estándar Qi en el centro del área de carga para comenzar a cargar.

Estado del Indicador

Luz Indicadora	Estado
Azul claro y verde se apaga después de 2s	Conectar la alimentación
Luz azul	Móvil Está Cargando
Luz verde	Auriculares Está Cargando
Luz azul pálido (Luz azul y verde superpuestas)	Móvil & Auriculares Cargando Simultánea
Luz azul o verde parpadea	Objeto metálico detectado o carga anormal

Aviso: El reloj no se enciende cuando se está cargando, preste atención a la pantalla en la esfera del reloj

Parametros del producto

Nombre del producto: CARGADOR INALÁMBRICO 3 EN 1
Modelo: S99
Entrada: 9V/2A
Salida de teléfono: 5 W/7.5W/10W/15W
Salida de auriculares: 3W(max)
Salida de reloj: 3W(max)
Tamaño: 123*125*72mm
Peso del Producto: 258g

Asuntos que requieren atención

- Utilice un adaptador de corriente de carga rápida calificado; de lo contrario, puede causar una carga inestable.
- No coloque desechos metálicos o tarjetas magnéticas en el producto, puede causar daños al producto o una carga anormal.
- Utilice el dispositivo para el que está diseñado y siga las instrucciones de seguridad, o será bajo su propia responsabilidad por cualquier daño causado.

Q&A

P1. El teléfono no carga.
R: El teléfono no está dirigido al área de detección de carga o la bobina receptora no está instalada correctamente.

P2. Fiebre de carga.
R: Es normal que la bobina receptora o el transmisor generen calor durante la carga inalámbrica.

P3. El teléfono móvil se carga de forma intermitente.
R: La corriente de carga del adaptador de corriente es insuficiente o el voltaje es inestable, utilice un adaptador de carga rápida calificado.
R: La posición de carga está demasiado sesgada, la inducción electromagnética no está en su lugar y la posición de carga debe ajustarse.

P4. Carga lenta.
R: La corriente de carga inalámbrica permitida por el propio teléfono móvil o la bobina receptora externa es diferente, o el consumo de energía en espera del teléfono móvil es grande durante la carga, se recomienda reducir el programa de espera del teléfono móvil.

MANKIW WIRELESS CHARGER BENUTZERHANDBUCH

CE, FC, RoHS, REACH, WEEE, Made in China

Produkteinführung

Vielen Dank für den Kauf dieses Produkts! Dieses Produkt ist ein 3-in-1 kabelloser Ladegerät mit einem einfachen und großzügigen Design, das für Mobiltelefone, Ohrhörer, Uhren und andere Qi-kabellose Ladegeräte geeignet ist. Es bietet Ihnen eine bequeme, schnelle, sichere und kostenlose kabellose Ladeerfahrung.

Produktaussehen

Uhrenladung Bereich
Mobiltelefonladung Bereich
Kopfhörerladung Bereich
Anzeigelicht

Anleitung

- Schließen Sie das mitgelieferte Typ-C-Kabel an und schalten Sie die Stromversorgung ein.
- Stellen Sie die Halterung auf und platzieren Sie das Gerät, das den Qi-Standard unterstützt, in der Mitte des Ladebereichs, um mit dem Laden zu beginnen.

Indikatorstatus

LED-Anzeige	Zustand
Blasses blaues Licht erlischt nach 2 Sekunden	Strom angeschlossen
Blaues Licht	Telefon wird geladen
Grünes Licht	Ohrhörer werden geladen
Blasses blaues Licht (Blaues und grünes Licht überlagert)	Ohrhörer und Telefon gleichzeitig aufladen
Blaues Licht/grünes Licht blinkt	Metallgegenstand erkannt oder abnormales Laden

Typ: Die Anzeigelampe leuchtet nicht auf, wenn die Uhr aufgeladen wird. Bitte achten Sie auf die Zifferblattanzeige der Uhr.

Produkt Parameter

Produktname: 3 IN 1 WIRELESS CHARGER
Modell: S99
Eingang: 9V/2A
Telefonausgang: 5W/7.5W/10W/15W
Ohrhörerausgang: 3W(max)
Uhrenausgang: 3W(max)
Produktgröße: 12.3*12.5*7.2cm

Zu beachtende Punkte

- Verwenden Sie bitte einen qualifizierten Schnellladeadapter, da sonst eine instabile Ladung auftreten kann.
- Legen Sie keine Metallabfälle oder magnetische Karten auf das Produkt, da dies zu Schäden am Produkt oder zu einer anomalen Ladung führen kann.
- Bitte verwenden Sie das Gerät entsprechend seiner vorgesehenen Verwendung und befolgen Sie die Sicherheitshinweise, da andernfalls eventuelle Schäden am Produkt von Ihnen selbst getragen werden müssen.

Sicherheitshinweise

- Ziehen Sie das Netzkabel nicht stark, um ein Brechen oder Abfallen des Kabels zu vermeiden.
- Zerlegen Sie das Produkt nicht und setzen Sie es nicht Feuer oder Wasser aus, um Kurzschlüsse und Leckagen zu vermeiden.
- Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht in starken Hitze, Feuchtigkeit oder korrosiven Umgebungen, um Schäden am Schaltkreis und Leckagephänomene zu vermeiden.

FAQ

Q1. Das Telefon lädt nicht.
A: Das Telefon ist nicht auf den Ladeerkennungsbereich ausgerichtet oder die Empfangsspule ist nicht korrekt installiert.

Q2. Überhitzung beim Aufladen.
A: Es ist normal, dass die Empfangsspule oder der Sender während des drahtlosen Ladens Wärme erzeugen.

Q3. Das Handy lädt intermittierend.
A: Der Ladestrom des Netzteils ist unzureichend oder die Spannung ist instabil.
Bitte verwenden Sie einen qualifizierten Schnellladeadapter.
A: Die Ladeposition ist zu weit entfernt, die elektromagnetische Induktion ist nicht ausreichend. Die Ladeposition muss angepasst werden.

Q4. Langsames Aufladen.
A: Der drahtlose Ladestrom, den das Handy selbst oder die externe Empfangsspule zulässt, ist unterschiedlich, oder der Standby-Stromverbrauch des Handys während des Ladens ist hoch. Es wird empfohlen, die Standby-Programme des Handys zu reduzieren.

MANKIW CARICABATTERIE WIRELESS MANUALE D'USO

CE, FC, RoHS, REACH, WEEE, Made in China

Introduzione del prodotto

Grazie per l'acquisto di questo prodotto! Il S'agit d'un chargeur sans fil 3-en-1 au design simple et élégant, adapté aux téléphones mobiles, écouteurs, montres et autres dispositifs de charge sans fil Qi. Il offre un'esperienza di ricarica wireless comoda, veloce, sicura e libera.

Aspetto del Prodotto

Zona di ricarica per orologi
Zona di ricarica per cellulari
Zona di ricarica per auricolari
Luce indicatrice

Istruzioni

- Collegare il cavo Type-C fornito e accendere l'alimentazione.
- Alzare il supporto e posizionare il dispositivo compatibile con lo standard Qi al centro dell'area di ricarica per avviare la ricarica.

Stato dell'indicatore

Indicatore LED	Stato
Luce azzurra pallida si spegne dopo 2 secondi	Alimentazione collegata
Luce blu	Ricarica del telefono
Luce verde	Ricarica degli auricolari
Luce azzurra pallida (luce blu e verde sovrapposte)	Auricolari e telefono in carica contemporaneamente
Luce blu/luce verde lampeggiano	Objeto metallico rilevato o ricarica anomala

Suggerimento: La luce dell'indicatore non si accende quando l'orologio è in carica, presta attenzione alla visualizzazione del quadrante dell'orologio

Parametri del Prodotto

Nome del prodotto: 3 IN 1 Caricabatterie Wireless
Modello: S99
Input: 9V/2A
Uscita per telefono: 5W/7.5W/10W/15W
Uscita per auricolari: 3W(maximo)
Uscita per orologio: 3W(maximo)
Dimensioni del prodotto: 12.3*12.5*7.2cm

Cose da Notare

- Utilizzare solo un adattatore di alimentazione per la ricarica rapida qualificato, in caso contrario potrebbe causare una ricarica instabile.
- Non mettere detriti metallici o carte magnetiche sul prodotto, potrebbe causare danni al prodotto o una ricarica anomala.
- Utilizzare il dispositivo come previsto e seguire attentamente le istruzioni di sicurezza. In caso contrario, sarete responsabili per eventuali danni causati.

Istruzioni di sicurezza

- Non tirare con forza l'alimentazione per evitare la rottura o lo sgancio del cavo di alimentazione.
- Non smontare il prodotto né metterlo a contatto con fuoco o acqua per evitare cortocircuiti e perdite.
- Non utilizzare il prodotto in ambienti ad alta temperatura, umidità o corrosivi per evitare danni al circuito e fenomeni di perdita.

Domande Risposte

D1. Il telefono non si carica.
R: Il telefono non è posizionato correttamente sull'area di rilevamento della ricarica o la bobina di ricezione non è installata correttamente.

D2. Il telefono si surriscalda durante la ricarica.
R: È normale che la bobina di ricezione o il trasmettitore generino calore durante la ricarica wireless.

D3. Il telefono si carica in modo intermittente.
R: La corrente di ricarica dell'adattatore di alimentazione è insufficiente o la tensione è instabile.
Si prega di utilizzare un adattatore di ricarica rapida qualificato.
R: La posizione di ricarica è troppo sbilanciata, l'induzione elettromagnetica non è corretta.
È necessario regolare la posizione di ricarica.

D4. La ricarica è lenta.
R: La corrente di ricarica wireless consentita dal telefono stesso o dalla bobina di ricezione esterna è diversa, o il consumo di energia in standby del telefono durante la ricarica è elevato. Si consiglia di ridurre i programmi in standby del telefono.

MANKIW CHARGEUR SANS FIL MANUEL D'UTILISATION

CE, FC, RoHS, REACH, WEEE, Made in China

Présentation du Produit

Merci d'avoir acheté ce produit! Il s'agit d'un chargeur sans fil 3-en-1 au design simple et élégant, adapté aux téléphones mobiles, écouteurs, montres et autres dispositifs de charge sans fil Qi. Il vous offre une expérience de charge sans fil pratique, rapide, sûre et libre.

Apparence du Produit

Zone de charge pour montre
Zone de charge pour téléphone
Voyant lumineux
Zone de charge pour écouteurs

Instructions

- Branchez le câble Type-C fourni et allumez l'appareil.
- Mettez le support debout et placez l'appareil compatible avec la norme Qi au centre de la zone de charge pour commencer la charge.

État de l'indicateur

Indicateur LED	État
La lumière bleu pâle s'éteint après 2 secondes	Alimentation connectée
Lumière bleue	Chargement du téléphone
Lumière verte	Chargement des écouteurs
Lumière bleu pâle (lumière bleue et verte superposées)	Chargement simultané des écouteurs et du téléphone
Ciplotement de lumière bleue/lumière verte	Détection d'un objet métallique ou charge anormale

Astuce: La lumière indicatrice ne s'allume pas lorsque la montre est en charge, veuillez prêter attention à l'affichage du cadran de la montre

Paramètres du Produit

Nom du produit: CHARGEUR SANS FIL 3 EN 1
Modèle: S99
Entrée: 9V/2A
Sortie téléphone: 5W/7.5W/10W/15W
Sortie écouteurs: 3W(max)
Sortie montre: 3W(max)
Taille du produit: 12.3*12.5*7.2cm

Choses à Noter

- Utilisez un adaptateur d'alimentation de charge rapide qualifié, sinon cela pourrait entraîner une charge instable.
- Ne placez pas de débris métalliques ou de cartes magnétiques sur le produit, cela pourrait endommager le produit ou provoquer une charge anormale.
- Utilisez le produit tel qu'il est conçu et suivez les consignes de sécurité, sinon vous serez responsable de tout dommage causé.

Consignes de Sécurité

- Ne tirez pas sur l'alimentation électrique avec force pour éviter la rupture ou la chute du cordon d'alimentation.
- Ne démontez pas le produit et ne le mettez pas au feu ou dans l'eau pour éviter les courts-circuits et les fuites.
- N'utilisez pas le produit dans un environnement de température élevée, d'humidité excessive ou corrosif, pour éviter d'endommager le circuit et de provoquer des fuites.

FAQ

Q1. Le téléphone ne se charge pas.
R: Le téléphone n'est pas placé sur la zone de détection de charge ou la bobine réceptrice n'est pas correctement installée.

Q2. Le chargement provoque de la chaleur.
R: Il est normal que la bobine réceptrice ou l'émetteur génère de la chaleur pendant la charge sans fil.

Q3. Le chargement du téléphone est intermittent.
R: Le courant de charge de l'adaptateur d'alimentation est insuffisant ou la tension est instable.
Veuillez utiliser un adaptateur de charge rapide qualifié.
R: La position de charge est trop décalée, l'induction électromagnétique n'est pas en place. Veuillez ajuster la position de charge.

Q4. Chargement lent.
R: Le courant de charge sans fil autorisé par le téléphone lui-même ou la bobine réceptrice externe peut être différent, ou la consommation d'énergie en veille du téléphone lors de la charge est élevée. Il est recommandé de réduire les programmes en veille du téléphone.

FCC Caution.

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

- (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and
- (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Any Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

*RF warning for Mobile device:

This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. This equipment should be installed and operated with minimum distance 20cm between the radiator & your body.